## Amendment No. 754

Assembly Amendment to Senate Bill No. 422 First Reprint	(BDR 20-533)
Proposed by: Committee on Government Affairs	
Amendment Box:	
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A	
Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorshi	ip: No Digest: No
Г	
Adoption of this amendment will REMOVE the 2/3s majority vote requirement for final passage of S.B. 422 R1 (§§ 8, 25).	
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date   SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted   Lost   Adopted   Lost	<u> </u>
Concurred In  Not  Loncurred In Not  Loncurred In Not  Loncurred In Lo	
Receded □ Not □   Receded □ Not □	
Amend sec. 5, page 2, by deleting line 8 and inserting:  "complex for which a business license issued by the county is required for its operation.".  Amend sec. 8, page 2, by deleting lines 43 and 44 and inserting:	
"(a) A person who holds a license issued pursuant to chapter 645 of NRS; or".	
Amend sec. 9, page 3, by deleting lines 19 through 21 and inserting:	
"(a) A property managed by a person who holds a license issued pursuant to chapter 645 of	
NRS; or".	
Amend sec. 22, page 8, by deleting line 45 and inserting:	
"complex for which a business license issued by the city is required for its operation.".	
HC/EGO	Date: 5/23/2005

S.B. No. 422—Makes various changes relating to regulation of businesses and occupations by governing body of local government.



Amend sec. 25, page 9, by deleting lines 37 and 38 and inserting:

"(a) A person who holds a license issued pursuant to chapter 645 of NRS; or".

Amend sec. 26, page 10, by deleting lines 14 through 16 and inserting:

"(a) A property managed by a person who holds a license issued pursuant to chapter 645 of NRS; or".